CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
December 13, 2011

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR NOVEMBER 2011

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Tyler Technologies
Ohio Munis User Group Meeting
Mansfield, Ohio

Art Libraries Society of North America
Ohio Valley Regional Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Leadership Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Stark County District library
Know it Know Training Session
Canton, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention & Expo
Toledo, Ohio

Art Libraries Society of North America
Ohio Valley Regional Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention & Expo
Toledo, Ohio

Online Computer Library Center
Resource Sharing Webinar
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention & Expo
Toledo, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention & Expo
Toledo, Ohio

DATE

11/16/11

10/28/11

111711

11/16/11

10/26/11 - 10/28/11

10/28/11

10/26/11 - 10/28/11

9/6/11 - 9/8/11

10/26/11 - 10/27/11

10/26/11

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Laura Armstrong

Bruce Biddle

Don Boozer

Don Boozer

Don Boozer

Pamela Eyerdam

Patricia Lowrey

Marilyn Nichols

Sandy Nosse

Ann Olszewski

REPORT C

AMOUNT

85.36

25.00

215.96

51.61

526.93

25.00

525.14

160.00

261.58

23517



ITEM

My Com/Starting Point
Professional Development Symposium
Cleveland, Ohio

Institute of Museum and Library Services
Salzburg Global Seminar
Salzburg, Austria

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention & Expo
Toledo, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Judd Fund
Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

11/4/2011

10/19/11 - 10/23/11

10/26/11 - 10/28/11

SUMMARY

NOVEMBER
$1.876.25
0.00
1,278.90
0.00
794.50

$3,949.65

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Mercier Robinson

Felton Thomas

Rollie Welch

YEAR TO DATE

$31,502.41
0.00
7,230.02
0.00
5,898.69

$44,631.12

AMOUNT

35.00

1,278.90

524.00

$3,949.65



