Finance Committee December 13, 2011

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR NOVEMBER 2011

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Tyler Technologies Ohio Munis User Group Meeting Mansfield, Ohio	11/16/11	Laura Armstrong	85.36
Art Libraries Society of North America Ohio Valley Regional Meeting Columbus, Ohio	10/28/11	Bruce Biddle	25.00
Ohio Library Council Leadership Conference Columbus, Ohio	11/17/11	Don Boozer	215.96
Stark County District library Know it Know Training Session Canton, Ohio	11/16/11	Don Boozer	51.61
Ohio Library Council Annual Convention & Expo Toledo, Ohio	10/26/11 - 10/28/11	Don Boozer	526.93
Art Libraries Society of North America Ohio Valley Regional Meeting Columbus, Ohio	10/28/11	Pamela Eyerdam	25.00
Ohio Library Council Annual Convention & Expo Toledo, Ohio	10/26/11 - 10/28/11	Patricia Lowrey	525.14
Online Computer Library Center Resource Sharing Webinar Cleveland, Ohio	9/6/11 - 9/8/11	Marilyn Nichols	160.00
Ohio Library Council Annual Convention & Expo Toledo, Ohio	10/26/11 - 10/27/11	Sandy Nosse	261.58
Ohio Library Council Annual Convention & Expo Toledo, Ohio	10/26/11	Ann Olszewski	235.17

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
My Com/Starting Point Professional Development Symposium Cleveland, Ohio	11/4/2011	Mercier Robinson	35.00
Institute of Museum and Library Services Salzburg Global Seminar Salzburg, Austria	10/19/11 - 10/23/11	Felton Thomas	1,278.90
Ohio Library Council Annual Convention & Expo Toledo, Ohio	10/26/11 - 10/28/11	Rollie Welch	524.00
TOTAL			\$3,949.65

SUMMARY

FUND	NOVEMBER	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$1,876.25	\$31,502.41
Judd Fund	0.00	0.00
Lockwood Thompson	1,278.90	7,230.02
Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	0.00
LSTA - Know it Know	794.50	5,898.69
TOTAL	\$3,949.65	\$44,631.12